

## Bid Tabulation Report - SUTRO #2 PUMP STATION REBUILD

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Farr Construction DBA Resource Development Company		Peek Brothers Construction		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			Yes		Yes		No - Affidavit Included - Bidder's Certificate Missing		Yes	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	Value		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
<b>G-1</b> MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, INSURANCE, BONDS, PERMITS, SUBMITTALS, EXISTING SITE DOCUMENTATION, SITE CLEAN-UP ETC..	1	LS	23,180.00	23,180.00	23,058.00	23,058.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	34,200.00	34,200.00
<b>G-2</b> FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL WITHIN SUTRO STREET AND SEMI DRIVE	1	LS	6,025.00	6,025.00	23,472.00	23,472.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	10,101.00	10,101.00
<b>PS-1</b> SITE WORK INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CLEARING AND GRUBBING, EXCAVATION, DRAINAGE, RIPRAP, AGGREGATE BASE, AND STRUCTURAL FILL.	1	LS	57,376.00	57,376.00	38,400.00	38,400.00	58,216.00	58,216.00	27,111.00	27,111.00
<b>PS-2</b> PUMP STATION AND STRUCTURE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND SLABS, MASONRY, CEILING /ROOF, CARPENTRY, DOORS, PUMP BASES, STUCCO, PAINTING, MONORAIL, ETC...	1	LS	104,195.00	104,195.00	115,945.00	115,945.00	98,000.00	98,000.00	156,610.00	156,610.00
<b>PS-3</b> PUMP STATION EQUIPMENT AND PIPING INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PIPING/PLUMBING, VALVES, HVAC, 2.5-INCH MAG-METER, MECHANICAL CONTROLS, PUMP/MOTORS, AND INSTRUMENTATION, ETC..	1	LS	186,246.00	186,246.00	179,791.00	179,791.00	167,306.00	167,306.00	163,560.00	163,560.00
<b>PS-4</b> PUMP STATION SUCTION MAIN INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, 12-INCH HOT TAP, 12/8-INCH RESTRAINED CLASS 51 DIP WITH BONDED JOINTS, ANODES, POLY-WRAP, FITTINGS, VALVES, TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, CATHODIC PROTECTION AND TRACER WIRE TEST STATIONS, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHES, ETC.	1	LS	51,751.00	51,751.00	48,749.00	48,749.00	44,968.00	44,968.00	51,222.00	51,222.00
<b>PS-5</b> FLOW METER VAULT INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, MAG-METER, CONCRETE VAULT, ACCESS HATCH, 1-INCH AIR RELEASE VALVE, TRENCHING, EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, ETC..	1	LS	40,236.00	40,236.00	46,975.00	46,975.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	38,725.00	38,725.00

# Bid Tabulation Report - SUTRO #2 PUMP STATION REBUILD

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Farr Construction DBA Resource Development Company		Peek Brothers Construction		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
PS-6 PUMP STATION DISCHARGE MAINS AND CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MAIN INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, 8-INCH/12-INCH RESTRAINED CLASS 51 DIP WITH BONDED JOINTS, ANODES, FLOW METER 8-INCH BY PASS, FITTINGS, VALVES, TRENCHING, IRRIGATION SADDLE/SERVICE/SETTER/BOX, CATHODIC PROTECTION AND TRACER WIRE TEST STATIONS, TEMP. PAVEMENT PATCHES, ETC..	1	LS								
			64,181.00	64,181.00	67,535.00	67,535.00	53,000.00	53,000.00	62,450.00	62,450.00
PS-7 10-INCH SDR 35 STORM DRAIN, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, DIS, CB W/ROCK BASIN, MH, FITTINGS, TEMP. PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC..	1	LS								
			26,776.00	26,776.00	22,510.00	22,510.00	23,500.00	23,500.00	35,250.00	35,250.00
PS-8 BUILDING AND SITE ELECTRICAL INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO SECONDARY ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TRENCHING/BACKFILL, TRACER WIRE AND TEST STATIONS, ATT CONDUIT TRENCHING AND BACKFILL, PULL BOXES, INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, INSTALLATION OF ALL TMWA PROVIDED EQUIPMENT, ETC..	1	LS								
			87,331.00	87,331.00	101,759.00	101,759.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	85,300.00	85,300.00
PS-9 APPROXIMATELY 240 LF VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE, SINGLE LEAF SLIDING GATE, ETC..	1	LS								
			9,811.00	9,811.00	9,856.00	9,856.00	9,860.00	9,860.00	10,160.00	10,160.00
PS-10 TYPE 2 PCC MEDIAN CURB	96	LF								
			26.80	2,572.80	15.00	1,440.00	\$25.562	2,453.95	34.75	3,336.00
PS-11 TYPE 1 PCC CURB AND GUTTER	130	LF								
			36.20	4,706.00	19.80	2,574.00	25.15	3,269.89	44.00	5,720.00
PS-12 12-FOOT REINFORCED PCC DRIVEWAY APRON, INCLUDES BUT NOT LIMITED TO WING TAPERS (6.5- FEET EACH SIDE) AND CONCRETE RAMP, ETC..	1	LS								
			2,676.00	2,676.00	1,920.00	1,920.00	1,580.00	1,580.00	4,975.00	4,975.00
PS-13 PCC SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER	94	LF								
			71.00	6,674.00	33.00	3,102.00	72.00	6,768.00	92.00	8,648.00
PS-14 CURB RETURN AND PEDESTRIAN RAMP	1	LS								
			3,396.00	3,396.00	4,758.00	4,758.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,460.00	3,460.00
PS-15 AC PUMP STATION SITE PAVING(APPROX. 1,400 SQ. FT.), INCLUDES ASPHALT CONCRETE, AGGREGATE BASE AND STRUCTURAL FILL	1	LS								
			13,051.00	13,051.00	5,057.00	5,057.00	14,022.00	14,022.00	29,500.00	29,500.00
PS-16 4-INCH PERMANENT AC PAVEMENT PATCH SELMI (APPROX. 450 SQ. FT.)	1	LS								
			6,393.00	6,393.00	2,570.00	2,570.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
PS-17 4-INCH PERMANENT AC PAVEMENT PATCH AND 2-INCH GRIND AND OVERLAY SUTRO (APPROX. 1500 SQ. FT.)	1	LS								
			10,629.00	10,629.00	8,505.00	8,505.00	17,380.00	17,380.00	21,900.00	21,900.00
PS-18 APPROXIMATELY 68 LF KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL (HEIGHT VARIES) INCLUDES STRUCTURAL FILL, AGGREGATE BASE, DRAIN LINE, KEYSTONE STD. UNITS/CAPS, ETC..	1	LS								
			12,138.00	12,138.00	15,489.00	15,489.00	13,170.00	13,170.00	13,100.00	13,100.00

